

JOINT CITY-COUNTY PLANNING COMMISSION OF BARREN COUNTY, KENTUCKY

126 E. Public Sq. - City Hall Glasgow, KY 42141

MONTHLY AGENDA

Monday, July 20th, 2020 7:00 PM Glasgow City Hall Building

I. GENERAL BUSINESS:

- 1. Approval of 06/1/20 Minutes
- 2. Approval of Invoices
- 3. Committee's Report
- 4. Treasurer's Report
- 5. Director's Report

II. SUBDIVISION:

- 072020-01-B Subdivision Regulations Pre-Construction Variance Application

 Steve Chapman, Owner/Applicant Property located at 1110 Matthews Mill Road –
 Thirty-Five (35') feet to the Thirty-Five (35') foot Front Yard Setback Regulation –
 Article 503.1.2 of the Barren County Subdivision Regulations 1 Lot Barren County
- 2. 072020-02-B Subdivision Regulations Pre-Subdivision Variance Application Kanine Properties, c/o Caleb Hastings, Owner/Applicant Property located at 11326 New Bowling Green Road Fifty (50') feet to the One Hundred and Twenty-Five (125') foot Lot Width Regulation Article 502.1.2 of the Barren County Subdivision Regulations 1 Lot Barren County

III. DEVELOPMENT PLAN:

1. 072020-01-G – Final Development Plan – Ken Ford, Applicant/Owner(s) – Glenview Development – 3.17 +/- Total Acres – Corner of Glenview Drive and Scottie Drive Intersection – Glasgow – Plans prepared by American Engineers, Inc.